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Biden Sinks in Polls. Trump, DeSantis Prevail in Latest
ABC-Post Survey

Voters don’t think Joe Biden and the
ballyhooed “adults” who seized power in
2020’s fishy election are all they’re cracked
up to be.

The Real Clear Politics average of polls not
only shows that 53 percent of voters don’t
like the job he’s doing, but also that either
POTUS 45 Donald Trump or possible GOP
candidate Ron DeSantis will beat the
Sleeper-in-Chief in November 2024.

Biden’s numbers will likely worsen,
particularly because of the illegal-alien
invasion at the border that he has AP Images
encouraged, and aided and abetted.

Why Republicans haven’t impeached him is a mystery. Then again, if the poll numbers don’t improve,
impeachment mightn’t be necessary to remove Biden from office.

The voters might send him packing. Or the Democrat Party will reject him and select a candidate with a
chance of defeating the GOP contender.

Biden’s (Dis)approval Numbers
Biden'’s job approval ratings are, in a word, disastrous.

Almost every poll since October 2021 shows that voters strongly disapprove of Biden’s performance.
And almost every poll comes from the leftist mainstream media.

The latest from ABC-Washington Post showed Biden with a 56-percent disapproval rating. Just 37
percent approved. That’s a whopping 19-point deficit.

Last month, voters who participated in a poll from CBS disapproved of Biden by an 18-point margin,
59-41.

A Reuters-Ipsos poll was similarly depressing for the ice cream aficionado: 54 percent disapproved.

Even the pro-Biden Daily Kos couldn’t come up with a positive rating. Its survey with Civigs delivered a
54-percent disapproval rating.

Just one poll among the last 10 gave Biden a good grade: 51 percent of voters in a Rasmussen survey
approved of Biden’s job performance, against 48 percent who didn'’t.

And in July last year, 61 and 59 percent of voters in two polls disapproved of Biden’s performance.

Overall, for polls since April 18, 53 percent of voters disapprove, while just 42.5 percent approve, a
10.5-percent difference.
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President Biden Job Approval

President Job Approval: Eiden | Trump | Obama | Bush

Biden Approval on Issues: Economy | Foreign Policy | Inflation | Crime | Immigration | Ukraine | Direction of the Country

Polling Data
Date Sample Disapprove
RCP Average 4/18 - 5/7 - 42.5 53.0 -10.5
ABC News/Wash Post 4/28-5/3 900 RV 37 56 -19
IBDYTIPP 5/3-5/5 1480 A 43 49 -6
Rasmussen Reports 5/1-5/7 1500 LV 51 48 +3
Daily Kos/Civigs 4/29- 52 1159 RV 1] 54 -16
Economist/YouGaov 4/29- 5/2 1357 RV 456 52 -b
Emerson 4j24 - 4725 1000 RV 11 49 -8
FOX Mews 4/21 - 4/24 1004 RV 44 55 -1
Reuters/Ipsos 4727 - 4/24 1005 A 41 54 -13
CBS News 4j21 - 4724 2003 A 11 59 -18
Harvard-Harris 4/18-4/19 1B45RV 43 54 11

All President Biden Job Approval Polling Data
Trump, DeSantis v. Biden

Those shocking disapproval numbers explain why Biden’s two main challengers in 2024, Trump and
Florida Governor DeSantis, might well be headed for victory.

The same ABC-Washington Post survey that gave Biden a 56-percent disapproval rating also gave
Trump a 45-39 victory margin in a putative match-up next year.

A Harvard-Harris poll showed Trump ahead of Biden 45-40, while Rasmussen Reports delivered a
seven-point margin, 47-40.

Overall, the Trump-Biden polling data show the men just about tied. The RCP average March 12
through May 3 gives Trump a one-point margin, 44-43.

DeSantis fares slightly better against Biden, and holds a 1.6-point lead in the average, 43.7-42.1

But again, the ABC-Washington Post survey delivered bad news for Biden. It too gave DeSanits a six-
point victory, 45-39.

DeSantis has bested Biden in six of the last nine polls. Trump has prevailed in just three.
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General Election: Trump vs. Biden

Trump vs. Biden | DeSantis vs. Biden | Trump vs. Harris | DeSantis vs. Harris

Polling Data

Poll Date Sample MoE Trump (R) Biden (D) * Spread
RCP Average 3/12-5/3 -- -- 44.0 43.0 Trump +1.0
ABC News/Wash Post 4728 -5/3 900 RY 4.0 45 39 Trump +6
Economist/YouGov 47329 -5/2 1357 RV 3.0 45 46 Tie
Emerson 4/24 - 4/25 1000 RV 2.9 41 43 Biden +2
Harvard-Harris 4/18-4/19 1845 RV - 45 40 Trump +5
Wall Street Journal 4/11 - 4/17 1500 RV 25 45 48 Biden +3
Rasmussen Reporis 3/30-4/3 a7V 3.0 47 40 Trump +7
Yahoo News 3/30-3/31 729 RV 4.0 43 45 Biden +2
Quinnipiac 3/23-3/27 1600 RV 25 46 48 Biden +2
Marquette anz2-3/22 863 RV 4.0 38 a8 Tie

All General Election: Trump vs. Biden Polling Data

General Election: DeSantis vs. Biden 00

Trump vs. Biden | DeSantis vs. Biden | Trump vs. Harris | DeSantis vs. Harris

Polling Data

Poll Date Sample MoE DeSantis (R) Biden (D) * Spread
RCP Average 3M12-5/3 - -- 43.7 42.1 DeSantis +1.6
ABC News/Wash Post 4/28-5/3 900 RV 4.0 44 38 DeSantis +6
Economist/YouGov 4729 -5/2 1357 RV 3.0 42 45 Biden +3
Emerson 424 - 4425 1000 RV 29 37 43 Biden +6
Harvard-Harris 4/18-4/19 1845 RV - 43 40 DeSantis +3
Wall Street Journal 411 -4/17 1500 RV 2.5 48 45 DeSantis +3
Rasmussen Reports 3/30-4/3 971 LV 30 46 38 DeSantis +8
Quinnipiac 3/23-3/27 1600 RV 2.5 48 46 DeSantis +2
Yahoo News 3M6-3/20 1000 RV 27 43 43 Tie
Marquetie 3/12-3/22 863 RV 4.0 42 41 DeSantis +1

All General Election: DeSantis vs. Biden Polling Data

George Stephanopolous of ABC’s This Week called his outfit’s polling data “brutal.”
“Absolutely, George,” political director Rick Klein replied:

And the skepticism over his leadership extends deep inside his own party. Only 36 percent
of Democrats think that their party should nominate Joe Biden for a second term.

That grim number isn’t Biden’s only trouble, Klein noted:

58 percent say they would support someone else.... That is despite the fact that the entirety
of the DNC, most of the Democratic establishment has rallied behind President Biden. And
you see real weaknesses in the coalition that powered Joe Biden to the presidency back in
2020. Biden carried independents by 13 points, against Donald Trump. He is now trailing
Trump by nine points, among those same voters.

Page 3 of 5


https://abcnews.go.com/Politics/week-transcript-5-7-23-treasury-secretary-janet/story?id=99143231
https://thenewamerican.com/author/r-cort-kirkwood/?utm_source=_pdf

llewAmerican

Written by R. Cort Kirkwood on May 9, 2023

He carried black voters by 75 points in 2020. Now, Biden is prevailing by just 35. “That may sound like
a lot,” Klein explained, “but the fact of the matter is, in modern politics, that is not the kind of number
that a Democrat needs to be victorious and that of course, that does spill over into the head-to-head
match-up, the hypothetical rematch, Trump versus Biden.”

That same analysis applies to DeSantis vs. Biden.
Border Invasion

The big question for Biden is how bad the numbers can get, particularly with the illegal-alien invasion at
the border that, again, Biden is aiding and abetting, an impeachable offense.

Last week, 18,600 illegals surged past Border Patrol agents.

Such is the mad rush to the border in anticipation of the end of Title 42 public-health expulsions, begun
by President Trump during the China Virus panic, that Texas Governor Greg Abbott has deployed a
tactical force to stop the invaders.

“The Texas National Guard is loading Blackhawk helicopters and C-130s and deploying specially trained
soldiers for the Texas Tactical Border Force, who will be deployed to hotspots all along the border to
help intercept and repel large groups of migrants trying to enter Texas illegally,” Abbott said.

The sight of that clash, and Biden’s response to it, might well finish him as a serious candidate in 2024
and force the Democrats to push him aside.

H/T: The Daily Caller
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https://thenewamerican.com/cis-report-biden-breaks-the-secure-fence-act-requiring-operational-control-of-border/?utm_source=_pdf
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Subscribe to the New American

Get exclusive digital access to the most informative,
non-partisan truthful news source for patriotic Americans!

Discover a refreshing blend of time-honored values, principles and insightful
perspectives within the pages of "The New American" magazine. Delve into a
world where tradition is the foundation, and exploration knows no bounds.

From politics and finance to foreign affairs, environment, culture,
and technology, we bring you an unparalleled array of topics that matter most.

What's Included?

24 Issues Per Year

Optional Print Edition

Digital Edition Access

= : Exclusive Subscriber Content
THE VAX = | L Audio provided for all articles
Unlimited access to past issues

Coming Soon! Ad FREE
60-Day money back guarantee!

Subscribe Cancel anytime.
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